OFFSHORE
CHAIN SLINGS
DNV-GL-ST-E271-2.7-1
Welded Chain Sling
DNV-GL-ST-E271-2.7-1
Mechanically Assembled Chain Sling
Marine Grade 8 Offshore Mechanically
Assembled Chain Sling

This is to certify:
That the Lifting set for Offshore containers and Portable Offshore Units
with type designation(s)
Chain sling assemblies (Zinc Tough) - OSWDNVxxxxxxxxZT
Issued to
Scaw South Africa (Pty) Limited - McKinnon Chain
Gauteng, South Africa
is found to comply with
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-E271 – 2.7-1 Offshore containers, August 2017
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-E273 – 2.7-3 Portable offshore units, December 2016
EN 818-4  Short link chain for lifting purposes – Safety – Part 4: Chain slings – Grade 8
ISO 10855-2:2018  Offshore containers and associated liftings sets – Part 2: Design,
manufacture and testing of lifting sets
IMO/MSC Circular 860
Application :
1-, 2-, 3- & 4-Part Lifting Sets, with forerunner where fitted, for Lifting of Offshore Containers
or Portable Offshore Units
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-10-02
This Certificate is valid until 2023-09-24.
DNV GL local station: Cape Town
Approval Engineer: Nina Thorvaldsen Moberg
for DNV GL
Inger-Helene Hals
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
DNV-GL Type Approval Description
TAS00001RH Welded Chain Sling Assemblies ZINC-TOUGHTM technology
TAS000013X Welded Chain Sling Assemblies Painted
TAS000013Y Grade 8 Short Link Chain
TAS00001BN Rev. 2 HA Master Links / Quad Assemblies ZINC TOUGHTM technology
TAS000013Z Rev. 3 HA Master Links / Quad Assemblies Painted
TAS00002DV Mechanically Assembled Chain Lifting Sets
TAS000005Z Rev. 3 DA Master Links / Master Link Assemblies
TAS000015G DA Omega Links
TAS000011K DA Self Locking Hooks
TAS0000241 DA Grade 8 Safety Bow Shackles
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAS000013Z
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Lifting set for Offshore containers and Portable Offshore Units
with type designation(s)
Master links (standard) - OMLxxxDNV
Sub assemblies (standard) - OSAxxxDNV
Issued to
Scaw South Africa (Pty) Limited - McKinnon Chain
Gauteng, South Africa
is found to comply with
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-E271 – 2.7-1 Offshore containers, August 2017
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-E273 – 2.7-3 Portable offshore units, December 2016
EN 12079-2  Offshore containers and associated lifting sets – Part 2: Lifting sets Design,
manufacture and marking
IMO/MSC Circular 860
EN 1677-4  Components for slings – Safety – Part 4: Links, Grade 8
Application :
Grade 8 Links for Lifting Sets for Offshore Containers and Portable Offshore Units
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-10-02
for DNV GL
Inger-Helene Hals
This Certificate is valid until 2021-06-29.
DNV GL local station: Cape Town
Approval Engineer: Nina Thorvaldsen Moberg
Head of Section